
ZZ28.4 Banner Elk 2 climbs
At TurnGo On
0 0.2 Begin Ride
0.2 R 1.2 Balm Highway, NC 194
1.5 L >.1 Park Avenue
1.5 R >.1 Turn right
1.6 L 0.1 Culver Road
1.7 L >.1 Turn left
1.8 L >.1 Shawneehaw Avenue

South, NC 184
1.8 R >.1 Old Hotel Drive
1.9 R 0.6 Charles Lowe Lane
2.4 L 0.3 Main Street West, NC

194
2.8 R 0.1 Silver Springs Farm

Drive
2.9 L 0.8 Old Turnpike Road
3.6 L >.1 Edgar Tufts Road
3.7 R 3.1 Banner Elk Highway, NC

194
6.8 R 7.9 Beech Mountain Road
14.7 R 2.5 Buckeye Road
17.2 R >.1 Kellersville Road
17.2 R 2 Perry Presnell Road
19.2 L 0.7 Presnell School Road
20 R 4.9 Andy Hicks Road
24.9 R 0.5 Worley Road
25.4 R 1.9 Lee Gualtney Road
27.4 L >.1 Turn sharp left
27.4 R 0.2 Deer Run
27.6 L 0.4 Gualtney Road
28 R 0.2 Balm Highway, NC 194
28.2 R 0.2 Elkmont
28.4 R >.1 Red Deer Run

End of Ride
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